2017 FOUR COUNTY 4-H BASE CAMP SCHEDULE

DAY 1: Tuesday, June 27, 2017

2:00 pm Camp Staff Arrive and Preparation
2:30 pm Campers Arrival and Registration
3:15 pm Camper Orientation

3:30 pm Swim Test / Recreation / Cabin time
4:00 pm Swim Test / Recreation / Cabin time
4:30 pm Swim Test / Recreation / Cabin time
5:00 pm Cabin Time

5:15 pm Table Set-up (Adults)

5:30 pm Dinner

6:15 pm Clean-up (Dark Green)

6:15 pm Flag Lowering (Light Blue)

6:30 pm Evening Program

8:30 pm Snack

8:45 pm Campfire

9:15 pm In Cabins (Grades 3-4)

9:15 pm Extra Campfire Time (Grades 5-6)
9:45 pm In Cabins (Grades 5-6)

10:30 pm Lights Out (Everyone)

DAY 2: Wednesday, June 28, 2017

7:00 am Rise and Shine

7:45 am Table Set-up (Orange)
8:00 am Breakfast

8:30 am Flag Raising (Dark Blue)
8:30 am Clean-up (Red)

8:45 am Session 1

Light Green/Dark Green - Canoeing*
Light Blue/Dark Blue - Archery
Orange/Black Group — Swimming*
Red/Yellow - Robotics

Brown/Purple - Crafts

10:15 am Session 2
Light Green/Dark Green - Archery
Light Blue/Dark Blue — Swimming*
Orange/Black Group — Robotics
Red/Yellow - Crafts
Brown/Purple — Canoeing*

11:45 am Table Set-up (Purple)
12:00 pm Lunch
12:45 pm Clean-up (Yellow)

1:00 pm

2:30 pm

4:00 pm
5:15 pm
5:30 pm
6:15 pm
6:15 pm

6:30 pm

8:00 pm
8:45 pm
9:15 pm
9:15 pm
9:45 pm
10:30 pm

Session 3

Light Green/Dark Green - Swimming*
Light Blue/Dark Blue — Robotics
Orange/Black Group — Crafts
Red/Yellow — Canoeing*
Brown/Purple — Archery

Session 4

Light Green/Dark Green - Robotics
Light Blue/Dark Blue — Crafts
Orange/Black Group — Canoeing*
Red/Yellow — Archery
Brown/Purple — Swimming*

Color Group Skit Preparation
Table Set-up (Brown)

Dinner

Clean-up (Black)

Flag Lowering (Light Green)

Session 5

Light Green/Dark Green - Crafts
Light Blue/Dark Blue — Canoeing*
Orange/Black Group — Archery
Red/Yellow — Swimming*
Brown/Purple — Robotics

Counselor Hunt

Campfire and Snack

In Cabins (Grades 3-4)

Extra Campfire Time (Grades 5-6)
In Cabins (Grades 5-6)

Lights Out (Everyone)

DAY 3, Thursday, June 29, 2017

7:00 am
7:45 am
8:00 am
8:30 am
8:30 am
8:30 am
9:30 am
10:00 am

Rise and Shine

Table Set-up (Light Blue)
Breakfast

Flag Raising Dark Green)
Clean-up (Dark Blue)
Pack/Cabin Clean up
Closing Ceremony

Camp closes

*Upham Woods Staff Led Activity



