2017 FOUR COUNTY 4-H BASE CAMP SCHEDULE

DAY 1: Tuesday, June 27, 2017		1:00 pm	Session 3
2:00 pm 2:30 pm 3:15 pm 3:30 pm	Camp Staff Arrive and Preparation Campers Arrival and Registration Camper Orientation Swim Test / Recreation / Cabin time		Light Green/Dark Green - Swimming* Light Blue/Dark Blue – Robotics Orange/Black Group – Crafts Red/Yellow – Canoeing* Brown/Purple – Archery
4:00 pm 4:30 pm 5:00 pm 5:15 pm 5:30 pm 6:15 pm 6:15 pm 6:30 pm	Swim Test / Recreation / Cabin time Swim Test / Recreation / Cabin time Cabin Time Table Set-up (Adults) Dinner Clean-up (Dark Green) Flag Lowering (Light Blue) Evening Program	2:30 pm	Session 4 Light Green/Dark Green - Robotics Light Blue/Dark Blue – Crafts Orange/Black Group – Canoeing* Red/Yellow – Archery Brown/Purple – Swimming*
8:30 pm 8:45 pm 9:15 pm 9:15 pm 9:45 pm 10:30 pm	Snack Campfire In Cabins (Grades 3-4) Extra Campfire Time (Grades 5-6) In Cabins (Grades 5-6) Lights Out (Everyone)	4:00 pm 5:15 pm 5:30 pm 6:15 pm 6:15 pm	Color Group Skit Preparation Table Set-up (Brown) Dinner Clean-up (Black) Flag Lowering (Light Green)
·	nesday, June 28, 2017	6:30 pm	Session 5 Light Green/Dark Green - Crafts Light Blue/Dark Blue – Canoeing* Orange/Black Group – Archery
7:00 am 7:45 am 8:00 am	Rise and Shine Table Set-up (Orange) Breakfast		Red/Yellow – Swimming* Brown/Purple – Robotics
8:30 am 8:30 am	Flag Raising (Dark Blue) Clean-up (Red)	8:00 pm 8:45 pm 9:15 pm	Counselor Hunt Campfire and Snack In Cabins (Grades 3-4)
8:45 am	Session 1 Light Green/Dark Green - Canoeing* Light Blue/Dark Blue - Archery Orange/Black Group – Swimming* Red/Yellow - Robotics Brown/Purple - Crafts	9:15 pm 9:45 pm 10:30 pm	Extra Campfire Time (Grades 5-6) In Cabins (Grades 5-6) Lights Out (Everyone)
10:15 am	Session 2 Light Green/Dark Green - Archery Light Blue/Dark Blue – Swimming* Orange/Black Group – Robotics Red/Yellow - Crafts Brown/Purple – Canoeing*	7:00 am 7:45 am 8:00 am 8:30 am 8:30 am 8:30 am 9:30 am	sday, June 29, 2017 Rise and Shine Table Set-up (Light Blue) Breakfast Flag Raising Dark Green) Clean-up (Dark Blue) Pack/Cabin Clean up Closing Ceremony
11:45 am 12:00 pm 12:45 pm	Table Set-up (Purple) Lunch Clean-up (Yellow)	10:00 am	Camp closes

^{*}Upham Woods Staff Led Activity